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EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY 9
CONTROL YEAR: 2006
Beef & Veal Access Level: KGM
Tariff Code Unit Description Global Shortage To Compete To Export Total
0201101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED THAT 0 0 0 0 0
DO NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF
ITEM NO. 0201.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF
0201201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO 309,058 0 0 0 309,058
NOT ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM
NO. 0201.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO
THE CUSTOMS TARIFF
0201301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS, FRESH OR CHILLED, THAT DOES NOT 3,090,305 0 0 0 3,090,305
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.
0201.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0202101000 KGM CARCASSES AND HALF-CARCASSES OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DO NOT 0 0 0 0 0
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.
0202.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0202201000 KGM CUTS OF MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, WITH BONE IN, THAT DO NOT 452,004 0 0 0 452,004
ORIGINATE IN A NAFTA COUNTRY AND ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.
0202.20.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0202301000 KGM BONELESS MEAT OF BOVINE ANIMALS FROZEN, THAT DOES NOT ORIGINATE IN A 38,961,509 0 0 0 38,961,509
NAFTA COUNTRY AND IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0202.30.10 IN THE
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.
Total for Beef & Veal: 42,812,876 0 0 0 42,812,876
Broiler Hatching Eggs Access Level: NMB
Tariff Code Unit Description Global Shortage To Compete To Export Total
0407001100 NMB HATCHING EGGS, FOR BROILERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS 91,822,896 0 0 378,000 92,200,896

DOMESTICUS, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.11 IN THE
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs: 91,822,896 0 0 378,000 92,200,896
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Cheese
Tariff Code
0406101000

0406201100

0406209100

0406301000

0406401000

0406901100

0406902100

0406903100

0406904100

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.
EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description

FRESH (UNRIPENED OR UNCURED) CHEESE, INCLUDING WHEY CHEESE AND CURD,
THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.10.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THECUSTOMS TARIFF.

CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESE, GRATED OR POWDERED,
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.0406.20.11IN THE LIST OF TARIFF
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

GRATED OR POWDERED CHEESE OF ALL KINDS, OTHER THAN CHEDDAR AND
CHEDDAR TYPES, THATIS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.20.91 IN THE
LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

PROCESSED CHEESE, NOT GRATED OR POWDERED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.30.10 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

BLUE-VEINED CHEESE THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.40.10 IN
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS
TARIFF.

CHEDDAR CHEESE AND CHEDDAR TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

CAMEMBERT CHEESE AND CAMEMBERT TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

BRIE CHEESE AND BRIE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF
ITEM NO. 0406.90.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

GOUDA CHEESE AND GOUDA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.41 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

_Global
235,640

31,721

468,265

1,875,854

1,362,234

1,413,011

329,295

1,169,233

2,731,322

Shortage To Compete

Date: 11/1/2006
Page 2

Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM

Total
695,502

32,356

889,623

3,111,919

1,362,334

2,082,256

329,295

1,169,233

2,745,066
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Cheese
Tariff Code
0406905100

0406906100

0406907100

0406908100

0406909100

0406909300

0406909500

0406909800

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.
EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description

PROVOLONE CHEESE AND PROVOLONE TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

MOZZARELLA CHEESE AND MOZZARELLA TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.61 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

SWISS/EMMENTAL CHEESE AND SWISS/EMMENTAL TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.71 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

GRUYERE CHEESE AND GRUYERE TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.81 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

HAVARTI CHEESE AND HAVARTI TYPES OF CHEESETHAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

PARMESAN CHEESE AND PARMESAN TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.93 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

ROMANO CHEESE AND ROMANO TYPES OF CHEESE THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.95 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

ALL OTHER CHEESES THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0406.90.98 IN
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS
TARIFF.

Total for Cheese:

_Global
91,797

213,924

2,396,997

452,533

262,222

1,899,435

585,686

3,476,709

18,995,878

Shortage To Compete

To Export
0

78,284

9,737

1,852

1,036

548,817

3,440,735

Date: 11/1/2006
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Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM

Total
91,797

292,208

2,406,734

452,533

262,222

1,901,287

586,722

4,025,526

22,436,613
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2006-11-01 NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.

EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY
CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)

Tariff Code Unit Description _Global Shortage To Compete
0105112100 NMB LIVE BROILERS FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTION, BEING FOWLS OF THE SPECIES 14,626,503 0 0

GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 185G, THAT ARE

CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0105.11.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS

SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv): 14,626,503 0 0

Eggs
Tariff Code Unit Description _Global Shortage To Compete
0407001800 DZN EGGS OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, IN THE SHELL, FRESH, 0 0 0

PRESERVEDOR COOKED (OTHER THAN HATCHING EGGS FOR BROILERS), THAT

ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0407.00.18 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF

PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS
0407001820 DZN FRESH 6,953,025 52,200 0
0407001822 DZN SHELL EGGS, NEST RUN FOR BREAKING PURPOSES ONLY. 4,022,968 2,917,472 0
0408111000 KGM DRIED EGGS, YOLKS 10,388 0 0
0408191000 KGM LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, YOLKS 244,562 314,827 0
0408911000 KGM DRIED EGGS, WHOLE 251,369 0 0

Date: 11/1/2006
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Access Level: NMB

To Export
0

0

Total
14,626,503

14,626,503

Access Level: DZN

To Export
0

154,225

5,238

Total
0

7,005,225

6,940,440

10,388

713,614

256,607
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Eggs
Tariff Code
0408991000

2106905100

3502111000

3502191000

Margarine
Tariff Code

1517101000

1517902100

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.

EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description
LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHOLE

EGG PREPARATIONS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, THAT ARE
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 2106.90.51 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS
SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

DRIED EGGS, WHITE

LIQUID/FROZEN/COOKED EGGS, WHITE

Total for Eggs:

Description

MARGARINE (EXCLUDING LIQUID MARGARINE) ANDSUBSTITUTES FOR BUTTER,
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1517.10.10, 1517.90.21 IN THE LIST
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF:

MARGARINE

SUBSTITUTE FOR BUTTER

Total for Margarine:

_Global
24,067

1,852,903

286,150

13,645,432

] Globgl

3,180,437

1,259,350

4,439,787

Shortage To Compete
689,145 0
159,484 0

48,082 0
0 0
4,181,210 0

Shortage To Compete

0 0
0 0
0 0

Date: 11/1/2006
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Access Level: KGM

To Export Total
0 713,212

201,423 2,213,810
13,525 347,757
7,389,272 7,389,272
7,763,683 25,590,325

Access Level: KGM

To Export Total
0 3,180,437
0 1,259,350
0 4,439,787
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Poultry - Chicken

Tariff Code Unit
0105929100 KGM
0207119100 KGM
0207129100 KGM
0207139100 KGM
0207139101 KGM
0207139102 KGM
0207142100 KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.

EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description

LIVE FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN THOSE FOR
BREEDING PURPOSES AND OTHER THAN STARTED PULLETS AND SPENT FOWLS),
WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.
0105.92.91 OR 0105.93.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISION SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

MEAT AND OFFAL OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, FRESH,
CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES (OTHER THAN SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE
CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.11.91, 0207.12.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF
PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF

FRESH

FROZEN

CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES
GALLUS DOMESTICUS,FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN (OTHER THAN SPENTFOWLS),
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.13.91, 0207.14.91, 0207.14.21 IN
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS
TARIFF.

FRESH:

BONE-IN

BONELESS

LIVERS, FROZEN

_Global
170,958

21,965

17,153,401

8,380,689

Date: 11/1/2006
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Access Level: KGM

Shortage To Compete To Export

0

0 234,989
0 32,396
0 0
0 0

320,408 21,076,240

152,558 13,448,932

0 16,330

Total
405,947

54,361

38,550,050

21,982,179

16,330
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Poultry - Chicken

Tariff Code
0207149100

0207149101

0207149102

0209002100

0210991100

1601002100

1602202100

1602321200

1602329300

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.

EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description
FROZEN:

BONE-IN

BONELESS

FAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER
TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

MEAT OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED
OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0210.99.11 IN THE LIST
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OF BLOOD
OF FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS
BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS OR MADE
FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1601.00.21 or
1601.00.22 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES
GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED
UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.21 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM FOWLS OF THE SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS
(OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES, MEALS IN CANS OR GLASS JARS AND
MEALS MADE FROM SPENT FOWLS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO.
1602.32.12 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF FOWLS OF THE
SPECIES GALLUS DOMESTICUS (OTHER THAN PREPARED MEALS IN CANS OR
GLASS JARS, SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM SPENT
FOWLS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.32.93, 1602.32.94 (bone in)
OR 1602.32.95 (boneless) IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE
SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.

_Global
0

13,994,807

15,603,730

6,402

Date: 11/1/2006
Page 7

Access Level: KGM

Shortage To Compete To Export

0 0
0 38,455
0 378,052
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

17,838

6,012,212

Total
0

14,051,100

21,993,994

6,402
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EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY 9
CONTROL YEAR: 2006
Poultry - Chicken Access Level: KGM
Tariff Code Unit Description _Global Shortage To Compete To Export Total
1602329301 KGM BONE-IN 191,413 0 11,123 293 202,829
1602329402 KGM BONELESS 11,375,976 0 281,516 4,646,888 16,304,380
Total for Poultry - Chicken: 66,899,341 0 1,182,113 45,486,118 113,567,572
Poultry-Turkey Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
Tariff Code Unit Description ) Glob_al Shortage To Compete To Export Total
0105991100 KGM LIVE TURKEYS, WEIGHING MORE THAN 185 G, THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF 0 0 0 0 0
ITEM NO. 0105.99.11 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE
TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.
MEAT AND OFFAL OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN, NOT CUT IN PIECES,
THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.24.11, 0207.24.91, 0207.25.11,
0207.25.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0207241100 KGM CANNER PACK FRESH 0 0 0 0 0
0207249100 KGM CONSUMER PACK FRESH 0 0 0 0 0

0207251100 KGM CANNER PACK FROZEN 0 0 0 0 0
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Poultry-Turkey

Tariff Code
0207259100

0207261000

0207261001

0207261002

0207271100

0207279100

0207279101

0207279102

Unit
KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

KGM

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.

EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY

CONTROL YEAR: 2006
Description

CONSUMER PACK FROZEN

CUTS OF MEAT AND OFFAL, INCLUDING LIVERS, OF TURKEYS, FRESH, CHILLED OR
FROZEN, THATARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 0207.26.10, 0207.27.11,
0207.27.91 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE
CUSTOMS TARIFF.

FRESH:

BONE-IN

BONELESS

LIVERS, FROZEN

FROZEN:

BONE-IN

BONELESS

_Global
672

1,243,184

2,977,894

Shortage To Compete
0 0
0 120,609
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 50,840
0 0
0 0

Date: 11/1/2006
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Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM

To Export Total
0 672

430,581 1,794,374

0 0
0 0
0 0

14,011 3,042,745




APRMT61C Date: 11/1/2006

2006-11-01 NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD. Page 10
EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY 9
CONTROL YEAR: 2006
Poultry-Turkey Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
Tariff Code Unit Description Global Shortage To Compete To Export Total
0209002300 KGM TURKEY FAT THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0209.00.23 IN THE LIST OF 0 0 0 0 0
TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0210901400 KGM MEAT OF TURKEYS, SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED, THAT IS CLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0 0
UNDER TARIFFITEM NO. 0210.90.14 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN
THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.
0210901401 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
0210901402 KGM BONELESS 0 0 0 0 0
1601003100 KGM SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, MADE FROM MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD 36,594 0 0 456,198 492,792
OF TURKEYS, AND FOOD PREPARATIONS BASED ON THOSE PRODUCTS (OTHER
THAN IN CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT ARE CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM
NO.1601.00.31 IN THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT
1602203100 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED LIVER PASTE, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN IN 0 0 0 0 0
CANS OR GLASS JARS), THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.20.31 IN
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS
TARIFF.
1602311200 KGM PREPARED MEALS, MADE FROM TURKEYS (OTHER THAN SPECIALLY DEFINED 0 0 0 0 0
MIXTURES), THAT ARECLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.12 IN THE LIST
OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE CUSTOMS TARIFF.
1602319300 KGM PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT, MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD OF TURKEYS (OTHER 229,436 0 3,674 202,888 435,998

THAN PREPARED MEALS AND SPECIALLY DEFINED MIXTURES AND OTHER THAN IN
CANS OR GLASS JARS) THAT IS CLASSIFIED UNDER TARIFF ITEM NO. 1602.31.93 IN
THE LIST OF TARIFF PROVISIONS SET OUT IN THE

1602319301 KGM BONE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
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Poultry-Turkey

Tariff Code
1602319302

Unit
KGM BONELESS

NTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA / COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL CANAD.
EPM TRQ IMPORTS SUMMARY
CONTROL YEAR: 2006

Description _Global Shortage To Compete
0 0 0
Total for Poultry-Turkey: 4,487,780 0 175,123

Date: 11/1/2006
Page 11

Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM

To Export Total
0 0
1,103,678 5,766,581




	Beef & Veal
	Access Level:  KGM
	
	0201101000
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0201201000
	KGM
	309,058
	309058
	0
	0
	0
	309,058






	0201301000
	KGM
	3,090,305
	3090305
	0
	0
	0
	3,090,305






	0202101000
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0202201000
	KGM
	452,004
	452004
	0
	0
	0
	452,004






	0202301000
	KGM
	38,961,509
	38961509
	0
	0
	0
	38,961,509








	Broiler Hatching Eggs
	Access Level:  NMB
	
	0407001100
	Access Level:  NMB
	NMB
	91,822,896
	91822896
	0
	378000
	0

	378,000
	378000
	0
	92,200,896








	Total for Broiler Hatching Eggs:
	Cheese
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	20411866
	0406101000
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	KGM
	235,640
	235640
	0
	459862
	0

	459,862
	459862
	0
	695,502






	0406201100
	KGM
	31,721
	31721
	0
	635
	0
	32,356






	0406209100
	KGM
	468,265
	468265
	0
	421358
	0

	421,358
	421358
	0
	889,623






	0406301000
	KGM
	1,875,854
	1875854
	0
	1236065
	0

	1,236,065
	1236065
	0
	3,111,919






	0406401000
	KGM
	1,362,234
	1362234
	0
	100
	0
	1,362,334






	0406901100
	KGM
	1,413,011
	1413011
	0
	669245
	0

	669,245
	669245
	0
	2,082,256






	0406902100
	KGM
	329,295
	329295
	0
	0
	0
	329,295






	0406903100
	KGM
	1,169,233
	1169233
	0
	0
	0
	1,169,233






	0406904100
	KGM
	2,731,322
	2731322
	0
	13744
	0

	13,744
	13744
	0
	2,745,066








	Cheese
	20411866
	0406905100
	Access Level: 20,411,866 KGM
	KGM
	91,797
	91797
	0
	0
	0
	91,797






	0406906100
	KGM
	213,924
	213924
	0
	78284
	0

	78,284
	78284
	0
	292,208






	0406907100
	KGM
	2,396,997
	2396997
	0
	9737
	0

	9,737
	9737
	0
	2,406,734






	0406908100
	KGM
	452,533
	452533
	0
	0
	0
	452,533






	0406909100
	KGM
	262,222
	262222
	0
	0
	0
	262,222






	0406909300
	KGM
	1,899,435
	1899435
	0
	1852
	0

	1,852
	1852
	0
	1,901,287






	0406909500
	KGM
	585,686
	585686
	0
	1036
	0

	1,036
	1036
	0
	586,722






	0406909800
	KGM
	3,476,709
	3476709
	0
	548817
	0

	548,817
	548817
	0
	4,025,526








	Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv)
	Access Level:  NMB
	
	0105112100
	Access Level:  NMB
	NMB
	14,626,503
	14626503.4575195
	0
	0
	0
	14,626,503








	Total for Chicks for chicken production (Egg Equiv):
	Eggs
	Access Level:  DZN
	
	0407001800
	Access Level:  DZN
	DZN
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0407001820
	DZN
	6,953,025
	6953025
	52,200
	52200
	0
	0
	7,005,225






	0407001822
	DZN
	4,022,968
	4022968
	2,917,472
	2917472
	0
	0
	6,940,440






	0408111000
	KGM
	10,388
	10388
	0
	0
	0
	10,388






	0408191000
	KGM
	244,562
	244562
	314,827
	314827
	154225
	0

	154,225
	154225
	0
	713,614






	0408911000
	KGM
	251,369
	251369
	0
	5238
	0

	5,238
	5238
	0
	256,607








	Eggs
	
	0408991000
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM
	24,067
	24067
	689,145
	689145
	0
	0
	713,212






	2106905100
	KGM
	1,852,903
	1852903
	159,484
	159484
	201423
	0

	201,423
	201423
	0
	2,213,810






	3502111000
	KGM
	286,150
	286150
	48,082
	48082
	13525
	0

	13,525
	13525
	0
	347,757






	3502191000
	KGM
	0
	0
	7389271.85
	0

	7,389,272
	7389271.85
	0
	7,389,272








	Margarine
	Access Level:  KGM
	
	0000000000
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM

	1517101000
	KGM
	3,180,437
	3180437
	0
	0
	0
	3,180,437






	1517902100
	KGM
	1,259,350
	1259350
	0
	0
	0
	1,259,350








	Poultry - Chicken
	Access Level:  KGM
	
	0105929100
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM
	170,958
	170958
	0
	234989.25
	0

	234,989
	234989.25
	0
	405,947






	0207119100
	KGM
	21,965
	21964.5989656448
	0
	32396.3685531616
	0

	32,396
	32396.3685531616
	0
	54,361






	0207129100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207139100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207139101
	KGM
	17,153,401
	17153401.32743
	0
	21076240.2582016
	320,408

	21,076,240
	21076240.2582016
	320408.318336487
	38,550,050






	0207139102
	KGM
	8,380,689
	8380688.96849298
	0
	13448931.5988731
	152,558

	13,448,932
	13448931.5988731
	152558.283691406
	21,982,179






	0207142100
	KGM
	0
	0
	16330
	0

	16,330
	16330
	0
	16,330








	Poultry - Chicken
	
	0207149100
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207149101
	KGM
	13,994,807
	13994807
	0
	17838
	38,455

	17,838
	17838
	38455
	14,051,100






	0207149102
	KGM
	15,603,730
	15603730
	0
	6012212
	378,052

	6,012,212
	6012212
	378052
	21,993,994






	0209002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210991100
	KGM
	6,402
	6402
	0
	0
	0
	6,402






	1601002100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602202100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602321200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602329300
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry - Chicken
	
	1602329301
	Access Level:  KGM
	KGM
	191,413
	191413
	0
	293
	11,123
	11123
	202,829






	1602329402
	KGM
	11,375,976
	11375976
	0
	4646888
	281,516

	4,646,888
	4646888
	281516
	16,304,380








	Poultry-Turkey
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	5588000
	0105991100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207241100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207249100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207251100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	0207259100
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	672
	0
	0
	0
	672






	0207261000
	KGM
	1,243,184
	1243184.04353809
	0
	430580.693847656
	120,609

	430,581
	430580.693847656
	120608.979492188
	1,794,374






	0207261001
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207261002
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207271100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279100
	KGM
	2,977,894
	2977894
	0
	14011
	50,840

	14,011
	14011
	50840
	3,042,745






	0207279101
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0207279102
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	0209002300
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901400
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901401
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	0210901402
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1601003100
	KGM
	36,594
	36594
	0
	456198
	0

	456,198
	456198
	0
	492,792






	1602203100
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602311200
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	1602319300
	KGM
	229,436
	229436
	0
	202888
	3,674

	202,888
	202888
	3674
	435,998






	1602319301
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0








	Poultry-Turkey
	5588000
	1602319302
	Access Level: 5,588,000 KGM
	KGM
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0









